
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



~ct-.. 

2 

4 

6 

8 

10 

12 

14 

16 

18 

20 

22 

24 

26 

28 

30 

32 

34 

36 

38 

40 

42 

44 

46 

L.D. 1873 

DATE: March 21, 1996 (Filing No. s-506 ) 

Reproduced and distributed under the di,rection of the Secretary 
of the Senate. 

STA TE OF MAINE 
SENATE 

117TH LEGISLATURE 
SECOND REGULAR SESSION 

SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1363, L.D. 1873, Bill, "An Act 
to Implement the Recommendations of the Productivity Realization 
Task Force and to Make Supplemental Appropriations and 
Allocations for the Expenditures of State Government and to 
Change Certain Provisions of the Law Necessary to the Proper 
Operations of State Government for Fiscal Years Ending June 30, 
1996 and June 30, 1997" 

Amend the bill in Part K in section 11 by striking out all 
of paragraph G (page 240, lines 34 and 35 in L.D.) and inserting 
in its place the following: 

'G. Bath Children's Home.' 

Further amend the bill in Part K in section 15 in paragraph 
C by striking out all of subparagraph (9) (page 242, lines 13 and 
14 in L.D.) and inserting in its place the following: 

'(9) Director, Bath Children's Home;' 

Further amend the bill in Part K in section 75 in that part 
designated "§6251." in subsection 2 in the 2nd line (page 266, 
line 30 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "Until June 30, 
1996," 

Further amend the bill in Part K by striking out all of 
section 81. 

bill by Further amend the 
nonconsecutive Part 
consecutively. 

letter 
relettering 

or section 
or renumbering 

number to 

Page l-LR3055(4) 

SENATE AMENDMENT 

any 
read 



~ 
tJ. ~. 

2 

4 

6 

8 

10 

12 

14 

16 

18 

20 

22 

24 

26 

28 

30 

32 

34 

36 

38 

40 

SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. l363, L.D. 1873 

FISCAL NOTE 

APPROPRIATIONS/ALLOCATIONS 

General Fund 
Other Funds 

REVENUES 

General Fund 

1996-97 

$80,000 
237,653 

$80,000 

This amendment has no net effect on the General Fund in the 
1996-1997 biennium. It increases General Fund appropriations by 
$80,000 in fiscal year 1996-97, but increases General Fund 
undedicated revenue by $80,000 in fiscal year 1996-97. It does 
increase net Federal Expenditure Fund allocations by $237,653 in 
fiscal year 1996-97. 

The projected balance in unappropriated surplus is unchanged 
by this amendment. 

STATEMENT OF FACT 

The bill provides for the 
Children's Home on July 1, 1996. 
Children's Home to continue. 

discontinuance of the Bath. 
This amendment allows the Bath 

~' IA" / l "/l~. 
" ", ,j u; . j-vL. ' 

SPONSORED BY' [<tip; ~;.&t"~ 
(Senator BUSTIN) ( 

COUNTY: Kennebec 

Page 2-LR3055(4) 

SENATE AMENDMENT 




