

	L.D. 1873
2	DATE: March 21, 1996 (Filing No. s-506)
4	
6	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate.
8	
10	STATE OF MAINE SENATE 117TH LEGISLATURE
12	SECOND REGULAR SESSION
14	
16	SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1363, L.D. 1873, Bill, "An Act to Implement the Recommendations of the Productivity Realization Task Force and to Make Supplemental Appropriations and
18	Allocations for the Expenditures of State Government and to Change Certain Provisions of the Law Necessary to the Proper
20	Operations of State Government for Fiscal Years Ending June 30, 1996 and June 30, 1997"
22	Amond the bill in Deat V is section 11 by striking out old
24	Amend the bill in Part K in section 11 by striking out all of paragraph G (page 240, lines 34 and 35 in L.D.) and inserting in its place the following:
26	' <u>G. Bath Children's Home.</u> '
28	<u>5. Bach children 5 hone.</u>
20	Further amend the bill in Part K in section 15 in paragraph
30	C by striking out all of subparagraph (9) (page 242, lines 13 and _ 14 in L.D.) and inserting in its place the following:
32	'(9) Director, Bath Children's Home; '
34	
36	Further amend the bill in Part K in section 75 in that part designated " <b>§6251.</b> " in subsection 2 in the 2nd line (page 266, line 30 in L.D.) by striking out the following: " <u>Until June 30</u> ,
38	<u>1996,</u> "
40	Further amend the bill in Part K by striking out all of section 81.
42	Further amend the bill by relettering or renumbering any
44	nonconsecutive Part letter or section number to read consecutively.
46	

. 4 *E*.

Page 1-LR3055(4)

## SENATE AMENDMENT

SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1363, L.D. 1873

A. 05.

2	FISCAL NOTE
4	1996-97
6	APPROPRIATIONS/ALLOCATIONS
8	General Fund\$80,0Other Funds237,6
10	
12	REVENUES
14	General Fund \$80,000
16	
18	This amendment has no net effect on the General Fund in the 1996-1997 biennium. It increases General Fund appropriations by \$80,000 in fiscal year 1996-97, but increases General Fund
20	undedicated revenue by \$80,000 in fiscal year 1996-97. It does increase net Federal Expenditure Fund allocations by \$237,653 in
22	fiscal year 1996-97.
24	The projected balance in unappropriated surplus is unchanged by this amendment.
26	
28	STATEMENT OF FACT
30	The bill provides for the discontinuance of the Bath. Children's Home on July 1, 1996. This amendment allows the Bath
32	Children's Home to continue.
34	St. Mr. A-t.
36	SPONSORED BY: Developmining
38	COUNTY: Kennebec
40	

Page 2-LR3055(4)

SENATE

AMENDMENT